expiration of the deadline to appeal. If the Commission grants the certificate, the docket should
remain open until invoices supporting the collection system buildout are submitted.

LC
The applicant has not provided adequate information with supporting documentation to warrant
the granting of certification for the proposed service area. EU has not demonstrated the need for
service required for certification, nor the financial and technical abilities to accomplish the
project.

ANALYSIS

If staff’s recommendation on Issue 9 is approved, this docket should be closed upon the issuance
of the final order. If the Commission approves EU’s request for certification, the Utility should
be required to file an amended territory description and map within 30 days of the issuance of the
Commission’s order, and this docket should remain open for the parties and Commission to
address the amended territory description and map.

Docket No. 20200226-SU Schedule No. 1-A
Date: May 25, 2022  Page 1 of 1

 - 48 -

Environmental Utilities, LLC   Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base DN 20200226-SU
Projected at 80% Capacity

Description
Test Year Staff Staff

  Per Adjust- Adjusted
  Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $21,958,148  ($2,864,138) $19,094,010

2 Land and Land Rights 0  800,000  800,000

5 Accumulated Depreciation (6,731,961) (1,946,766) (8,678,727)

6 CIAC (13,079,845) (162,263)  (13,242,108)

7 Amortization of CIAC 4,124,751  51,170 4,175,921

10 Working Capital Allowance 174,443  5,026 179,469

11 Rate Base $6,445,536  ($4,117,820) $2,328,564

Docket No. 20200226-SU Schedule No. 1-B
Date: May 25, 2022  Page 1 of 1

 - 49 -

Environmental Utilities, LLC Schedule No. 1-B
Adjustments to Rate Base DN 20200226-SU
Projected at 80% Capacity

  Explanation   Wastewater

  Plant In Service
  To reflect updated organization costs.   ($88,138)
  To reflect the appropriate amount of pumping equipment.   (1,976,000)

To reclassify land balance included in UPIS (800,000)